y · 1 g/21 FILE SID J. WHITE IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA FEB 26 1997 CLERN SUPREME COURT THE FLORIDA BAR, аy - Chief Debuty Clerit Case No. 88,180 Complainant, [TFB Case No. 96-30,098 (18C)] v.

HENRY J. MARTOCCI,

Respondent.

THE FLORIDA BAR'S INITIAL BRIEF

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. Executive Director The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (904) 561-5600 ATTORNEY NO. 123390

JOHN T. BERRY Staff Counsel The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (904) 561-5600 ATTORNEY NO. 217395

AND

FRANCES R. BROWN ERIC M. TURNER Bar Counsel The Florida Bar 880 North Orange Avenue Suite 200 Orlando, Florida 32801-1085 (407) 425-5424 ATTORNEY NO. 503452 ATTORNEY NO. 37567

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES	iii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	10
ARGUMENT	13

POINT I

WHETHER THE REFEREE REACHED ERRONEOUS CONCLUSIONS FROM THE FINDINGS OF FACT AND EVIDENCE PRESENTED THEREBY CAUSING AN INCORRECT AND INADEQUATE FINDING OF NOT GUILTY.

POINT II

23

WHETHER THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE FOR RESPONDENT'S MISCONDUCT IS A PUBLIC REPRIMAND, PAYMENT OF THE BAR'S COSTS AND RESPONDENT'S REFERRAL TO A STRESS/ ANGER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM.

CONCLUSION		27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		28
APPENDIX	••••	29
APPENDIX INDEX		30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>PAGE</u>

The Florida Bar v. Adams,	20
641 So. 2d 399 (Fla. 1994)	
The Florida Bar v, Dubbeld,	. 25
594 so. 2d 735 (Fla. 1992)	
The Florida Bar V, Perlmutter,	23
582 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 1991)	_0
The Florida Bar v. Uhrig,	21, 23
666 so. 2d 887 (Fla. 1996)	
The Florida Bar v. Wasserman,	15
675 So. 2d 103 (Fla. 1996)	
<u>Carroll v. Jaques</u> ,	16
926 F.Supp. 1282 (E.D. Tex.)	

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGES

<u>Rules Regulating The Florida Bar</u>

4-8.4(c)	1,2,8,10,19,20, 22,27
4-8.4 (d)	1,2,8,10,21,22, 23,26,27

<u>Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions</u>	
5.13	24
7.3	24
9.22(f)	24
9.22 (g)	25
9.22(i)	25
9.23(c)	14,24
9.23 (m)	24
